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+[Tre MINISTER or STATE 1IN THE

MINISTRY or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHrRIiMATI Laksamr MENON) (a) ang (b) The permut restrictions on the entry of non-Goans 1nto Goa were mtroduced mamly to allow normalcy to return to the territory in general and the administration 1n particular Now that normalcy has more or less, returned, the removal of these restrictions is under consideration and may take place after the Portuguese detenues have left Goal to Questions 169

$[INDO-PAKISTAN DISPUTE OVER RIVER
FEn:

*248 Smrr V. M. CHORDIA: Wil the PriME MiNISTER be pleased to state

(a) whether the dispute between India and Pakistan over niver Fen, stretching between Tiipura and Ram-—
garh has been resolved,

(by 1if so, with what results, and

(¢) if the answer to part (a) above be 1n the negative, how the matter stands?]
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1(Tre MINISTER or STATE N THE MINISTRY or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (Surrmari Laksumi MENON), (&) and (b) No Sir

(c) Negotiations beiween India and Pakistan are in progress ]

PLAN TO CREATE NEW PAPERS, NEWS
AGENCIES ETC. IN DEVELOPING COUNTRIES
OF AsIA, AFRICA AND LATIN AMERICA

*249 SHrR1 JAI NARAYAN VYAS-Will the PRiIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of a plan submitted to United Nations Commission on Human Rights to create new papers, news agencles, radio, educational television and films in the developing countries of Asia, Africa and Latin America; and

(b) 1if so, what part 15 India going to play in the implementation of this plan
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Tae MINISTER or STATE 1IN THE MINISTRY or EXTERNAI AFFAIRS (Surmvatri Laksumi MEenNon). (a)
Yes, Sir

(by The plan has yet to be considered by the Economic and Social Council and the UN General Assembly and the question of its implementation does not arise at the present sfiage

Cvi. OFFICcERS DEPUTED TO GoOa

*250 Surt B D KHOBARAGADE-Will the PriME MINISTER be pleased to state the number of civil officer s deputed to Goa for admimstiative pur. pose and to which State Cadres these officers previously belonged?

Tre MINISTER or STATE 1IN THE MINISTRY or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SurivATI LagsaMi MeNON) 78
Civi] Officers were deputed to Goa from the Central Government and the State of Maharashtra, Mysore, Madhya Pradesh and Gujarat Out of these 42, officers have gince returned to their origmal offices

STC OrFices IN EUROPEAN CAPLL‘ALS

*251 Surr BIREN ROY: Wil the Minister of COMMERCE AND IwDUS-TRY be pleased to state*

(a) whether 1t 15 a fact that State Trading Corporation has decided to open offices :n some capitals of Europe;

(b) 1f so, what are the ciies selected for opening such offices; T

(c) what will be the functions of these offices; and

(d) what will be their relation with the Indian Trade Commussions that exist 1n those countries?
TuEe MINISTER or INTERNA-

TIONAL TRADE 1x taE MINISTRY or COMMERCE anp INDUSTRY
(SErRT MaNUBHAT SHAHR): (a) Yes, Sir.
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The State Trading Corporation nas decided to have its own arrangements to represent its interests :n some of the European countries

(b) So far two cities have been selected and more are under consideration

(¢) The functions of these offices will be to promote export trade of India, especially where ST C itself is participating 1n such international trade.
(d) The relations Dbetween the

Indian Trade <Comnussions and the STC offices will be one of very close co~ordination of the activities with reference to promotion of international trade

EXPENDITURE ON PORTUGUESE
DETAINEES

*252 Smrr J S PILLAI- Will the PriME MinisTER be pleased to state the expenditure so far incurred by Government on Portuguese detainees in India?

Toe MINISTER oFr STATE 1IN THE MINISTRY or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SErRIMATI Lagsemi MEeNON): Approximately Rupees twenty-nine lakhs

CeyLoN CITIZENSHIP TG PEOPLE OF InpiaN OricIN 1IN CEYLON

*253 Smrr J S PILLAI Wil the Prrve MiINISTER be pleased to state the number of people of Indian or gin who are residing in Ceylon for a long time and who have not so far been given citizenship of Ceylon?

Tue MINISTER or STATE 1IN THE MINISTRY or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHrRMATI LAaRsami MENON) The number 1s estimatedq to be above
700,000.

